(132), of chapter eleven (11), of the general statutes, be and the same is hereby amended so that the last paragraph of said section shall read as follows:

"And upon payment into the county treasury of such sum or amount subsequent taxes, interest and charges Evidence of retogether with the sum of twenty-five cents for each certificate as treasurers fee; such certificate so given by said auditor shall be the evidence of the redemption of said lands.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from When act to take effect.

Approved March 6, 1868.

CHAPTER XXXIII.

SECTION 1. Amendment to Section 180, Chapter 11, of the General Statutes. Time of redemption, two years.

2. When set to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section one hundred and thirty, of chapter eleven, of the general statutes, be and is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Sec. 130. Lands and town lots sold or forfeited to the state as aforesaid, may be redeemed at any time within two years after the day of sale or forfeiture, and all lands or Time of relots belonging to minors, femmes covert or insane persons, demption, two or persons in captivity, sold or forfeited for taxes as aforesa id, may be redeemed at any time and during the continuance of such disability, or within two years after the removal of such disability.

GENERAL LAWS

When act to take SEC. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its passage.

Approved March 5, 1868.

CHAPTER XXXIV.

March 4, 1868.

An Act to amend Section three, of Chapter forty-seven, of the Session Laws of 1867, entitled an act for the adjustment of certain tax accounts between the State of Minnesota and certain counties therein.

2. When not to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section three, of chapter forty-seven, be ammended so as to read as follows:

Sec. 3. The state auditor is hereby required to allow twenty-five per cent. on all sums paid on said indebtedness, previous to the first day of January, 1869, and to allow all abatements of taxes heretofore made in accordance with law: *Provided*, *however*, That one half of said indebtedness shall be paid on or before the first day of July, 1868.

otake SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 4, 1868.

What percentage allowed.

When act to take effect.

SECTION 1. Amendment to Section 3, Chapter 47, Session Laws of 1867. Twenty-five per cent. allowed on all sums paid previous to January 1, 1869—one-half to be paid previous to July 1, 1863.